PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3565842

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION AND CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NREC TRANSITORY CORPORATION	09/16/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONCEPTS NREC, LLC
Street Address:	217 BILLINGS FARM ROAD
City:	WHITE RIVER JUNCTION
State/Country:	VERMONT
Postal Code:	05001

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6134880
Patent Number:	6808179
Patent Number:	6699008
Patent Number:	7025557
Patent Number:	7640745
Patent Number:	8112245
Patent Number:	7577546
Patent Number:	7577547
Patent Number:	8245532
Application Number:	13259934
Patent Number:	8100631
Patent Number:	8506237
Patent Number:	8616829
Patent Number:	9039349
Patent Number:	8974184
Application Number:	14609840
Application Number:	13310325
Application Number:	13676163
Patent Number:	8844370
Patent Number:	9083212

PATENT REEL: 036840 FRAME: 0219

503519216

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14067652
Application Number:	14693646
Patent Number:	8926276
Application Number:	14563204
Application Number:	62091958
Patent Number:	8517664
Application Number:	14749467
Application Number:	62103231
Application Number:	62103233
Application Number:	62155341
Application Number:	14797639

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (802)862-7512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 802-863-2375
Email: patip@drm.com

Correspondent Name: LAWRENCE H. MEIER, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 199 MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: BURLINGTON, VERMONT 05401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	05457-015USG1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAWRENCE H. MEIER
SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence H. Meier/
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=Concepts_CertificateofConversionandFormation_NRECTransitoryCorporationtoConceptsNRECLLC#page1.if source=Concepts_CertificateofConversionandFormation_NRECTransitoryCorporationtoConceptsNRECLLC#page2.if source=Concepts_CertificateofConversionandFormation_NRECTransitoryCorporationtoConceptsNRECLLC#page3.if source=Concepts_CertificateofConversionandFormation_NRECTransitoryCorporationtoConceptsNRECLLC#page4.if source=Concepts_CertificateofConversionandFormation_NRECTransitoryCorporationtoConceptsNRECLLC#page5.if

Delaware

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "NREC TRANSITORY CORPORATION" TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NREC

TRANSITORY CORPORATION" TO "CONCEPTS NREC, LLC", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 12:45

O`CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2015 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

5816298 8100V SR# 20150159988 Authentication: 10086752 Date: 09-18-15

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml $\,$

STATE OF DELAWARE

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11;20 AM 09/17/2015
FILED 12;45 PM 09/16/2015
SR 20150159988 - File Number 5816298

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

Pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned has executed the following Certificate of Conversion on behalf of NREC Transitory Corporation, a Delaware corporation:

FIRST: NREC Transitory Corporation (the "Entity"), was incorporated in Delaware on September 4, 2015.

SECOND: The Entity's name immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is NREC Transitory Corporation, a Delaware corporation.

THIRD: The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation filed in accordance with 18-214(b) of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act is Concepts NREC, LLC.

FOURTH: The effective date and time of the conversion of the Entity to a limited liability company shall be September 17, 2015 at 12:01 a.m.

NREC TRANSITORY CORPORATION

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Entity has caused this Certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, this $16^{\rm th}$ day of September, 2015.

By: ___/s/David Japikse_____ David Japikse, President



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "CONCEPTS

NREC, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF

SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 12:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE

OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE SEVENTEENTH

DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2015 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

5816298 8100V SR# 20150159988

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

MSQC

Authentication: 10086752

Date: 09-18-15

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:20 AM 09/17/2015
FILED 12:45 PM 09/16/2015
SR 20150159988 - File Number 5816298

OF

CONCEPTS NREC, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Concepts NREC, LLC.
- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, County of New Castle. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.
- 3. This effective date and time of this Certificate of Formation shall be September 17, 2015 at 12:01 a.m.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of Concepts NREC, LLC this $16^{\rm th}$ day of September, 2015.

/s/Paul H. Ode, Jr	
Paul H. Ode, Jr., Organizer	

16169751.1

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:20 AM 09/17/2015
FILED 12:45 PM 09/16/2015
SR 20150159988 - File Number 5816298

STATE OF DELAWARE

WAIVER OF REQUIREMENT FOR AFFIDAVIT OF EXTRAORDINARY EVENT CONDITION

It appears to the Secretary of State that an earlier effort to deliver this instrument and tender such taxes and fees was made in good faith on the file date stamped hereto. The Secretary of State has determined that an extraordinary event condition (as reflected in the records of the Secretary of State) existed at such date and time and that such earlier effort was unsuccessful as a result of the existence of such extraordinary condition, and that such actual delivery and tender were made within a reasonable period (not to exceed two business days) after the cessation of such extraordinary condition and establishes such date and time and the filing date of such instrument.

JEFFREY W. BULLOCK

Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 036840 FRAME: 0225

RECORDED: 10/12/2015